
CONTACT LIST OF ND PIN MEMBERS

Name Institution E-mail Phone Number

Altenbernd, Joan Migrant Health Service, Inc. jaltenbernd@702com.net 218.236.6502

Anderson, Barb RAIN Program, UND College of Nursing barb.anderson@email.und.edu 701.777.4323

Anderson, Larry Candeska Cikana Community College larry.anderson@littlehoop.org 701.328.7280

Azure, MaDonna Otter Woman Consulting madonna6591@yahoo.com 701.898.0161

Bartz, Darleen Health Resource Section, ND Department of Health dbartz@nd.gov 701.328.2352

Bauer, D’Arlyn Division of Nursing, Sitting Bull College darlynb@sbci.edu 701.854.8053

Bruun, Mary University of Mary mebruun@umary.edu 701.355.8114

Burd, Chris Wowicala Community Health Consultation & Training burd_chris@hotmail.com 701.739.2749 

Burdick, Jo Sanford Health-Fargo jo.burdick@sanfordhealth.org 701.280.4092

Clementich, Karen Lake Region State College karen.clementich@lrsc.edu 701.662.1596

Cheney, Janis AARP - ND jscheney@aarp.org 701.355.3641

Graham, John Western ND AHEC john@ndahec.org 701.873.7788 ext. 102

Graner, Becky North Dakota Nurses Association Becky@ndna.org 701.223.1385 

Gross, Carla North Dakota State University carla.gross@ndsu.edu 701.231.7772

Grosz, Sue Bismarck Public Schools-Career Academy sue_grosz@bismarckschools.org 701.323.4340 

Hanson, Julie National Association of Directors of Nursing Association-ND jhanson@luthermemorialhome.com 701.786.3401

Hanson, Lesile LaMoure County Health Department ljhanson@nd.gov 701.883.5356

Hanson, Melissa Medcenter One College of Nursing MHANSON@mohs.org 701.323.6286

Helgeland, Susan Mental Health America of ND srhelgeland@gmail.com 701.255.3692

Hournbuckle, Wendy Jamestown College Whournbu@jc.edu 701.252.3476 Ext. 2503

Hoffman, Jolene Advanced Nursing Solutions, Inc. jolene@advancednursingsolutions.com 701.751.4554

Hoerner, Jane ND Board of Nursing jhoerner@ndbon.org 701.328.9782

Howard, Phyllis ND Dept. of Health Ofc for the Elimination of Health Disparities phahoward@nd.gov 701.328.2439

Howe, Melana Howe Enterprises melanah@live.com 701.567.4127

Hummel, Dawn Bethany Retirement Living dhummel@bethanynd.org 701.478.8908

Jurena, Jerry ND Hospital Association jjurena@ndha.org 701.224.9732

Johnson, Janet Fort Berthold Community College jjohnson@fortbertholdcc.edu 701.627.4738 Ext.289

Kallis, Bruce Good Samaritan Society-Mott bkallis@good-sam.com 701.824.3222 

Kemmet, Dena NDSU Extension Mercer County dena.kemmet@ndsu.edu 701.873.5195

Krivarchka, Bill Eastern ND AHEC beahec@polarcomm.com 701.788.4477

Marsh, Mary Anne Department of Nursing, Dickinson State University maryanne.marsh@dickinsonstate.edu 701.483.2480

Moulton, Patricia ND Center for Nursing patricia.moulton@ndcenterfornursing.org 701.852.1810

McShane, Suzie Nursing Program, Bismarck State College Suzie.McShane@bsc.nodak.edu 701.224.5488

Orth, Evelyn AASPN Program, United Tribes Technical College eorth@uttc.edu 701.255.3285 Ext 1371

Pederson, Susan NSAND susan_pederson@bis.midco.net 701.773.6740

Peterson, Shelly North Dakota Long Term Care Association shelly@ndltca.org 701.222.0660

Reile, Kirsten Elim Rehab and Care Center kreile@elimcare.org 701.271.1805

Ripplinger, Sheila Bethany Retirement Living sripplinger@bethanynd.org 701.239.3527

Sanders, Greg College of Human Development & Family Science, NDSU Greg.sanders@ndsu.edu 701.231.8272

Schuler, Keana North Dakota Department of Career & Technical Education kmschuler@nd.gov 701.328.3163

Sjol, Diane Dakota College  Bottineau diane.sjol@dakotacollege.edu 701.228.5433

Shanta, Linda University of North Dakota linda.shanta@und.edu 701.777.4527

Schmidt, Pamela SIA Marketing & Insurance pamela@siamarketing.com 701.258.5894

Sjulstad, Marcia ND Association for Home Care marcia.sjulstad@sanfordhealth.org 701.280.4027

Tescher, Karen North Dakota Department of Human Services ktescher@nd.gov 701.328.2324

Tharp, Linda Nursing Department, Williston State College Linda.tharp@wsc.nodak.edu 701.744.4290

Theurer, Tammy ND Association for Home Care ttheurer@primecare.org 701.530.4500

Thompson, Katie Eastern North Dakota AHEC keahec@polarcomm.com   701.284.4616

Townsend, Deborah Minot State University deb.townsend@minotstateu.edu 701.858.3699

Traynor, Julie Dakota Nursing Program Julie.traynor@lrsc.edu 701.662.1492

Underhill, Cheryl Community Healthcare Association of the Dakotas cheryl@communityhealthcare.net N/A

Weigel, Kathleen Nursing Program, ND State College of Science kathleen.weigel@ndscs.edu 701.671.2493

Wilson, Deb RAIN Program, UND College of Nursing deb.wilson@email.und.edu 701.777.4519

Wyman, Jean Hartford Center of Geriatric Nursing - University of Minnesota Wyman002@umn.edu 612.624.2132

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE:

Grandbois, Donna Department of Nursing, NDSU donna.grandbois@ndsu.edu 701.231.9793

Heuer, Loretta Deaprtment of Nursing, NDSU loretta.heuer@ndsu.edu 701.231.8205

Schwarzwalter, Kay Aggri. Business &  Applied Economics, NDSU kay.Schwarzwalter@ndsu.edu 701.231.1058

Danielson, Ramona Aggri. Business &  Applied Economics, NDSU Ramona.Danielson@ndsu.edu 701.231.9496

Strommen, Jane ND GNC PIN Project, NDSU jane.strommen@ndsu.edu 701.231.7238

Tanha, Mousumi College of Pharmacy, Nursing & Allied Sciences, NDSU mousumi.tanha@ndsu.edu 701.231.7238

Thompson, Jennifer Dakota Medical Foundation jenniferthompson@dakmed.org 701.356.2655
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